Form PTO-1595

06-29-2004



PATENT ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/3	1027	78782	U.S. Patent and Trademark (
To the Honorable Co	ommissioner of Patents and Trade	marks. Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying part	ty(ies):	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):
Emmanuel Sedda		Name:	Peugeot Citroen Automobiles SA
Christophe Fageon		Internal Address:	
Stephane Guerin		internal Address.	
Jean-Paul Yonnet		Otara et A deles ess	Davida da Olav
		Street Address:	Route de Gisy
Additional approach of appropriate	advisas anachado El VEC MINO	City:	Velizy-Villacoublay Cedex
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO	State:	, ,
2 Noture of Conveyance		Zip:	F-78943
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	· ·	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Country:	France
Correction of Assign	nment Recordation d at Reel, Frame	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? YES NO
☐ Other	u at Neel, Flame	_/·	120 23 110
Execution Date: May 4 200	04, May 6, 2004 and June 15,		
2004			
4. Application number(s) o	er patent number(s).		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	dication the execution data a	f the application is: May 4, 2004, Ma
2004 and June 15, 2004	a med together with a new app	moduon, ma execution date 0	т ите аррисацоп is. <u>iviay 4, 2004, Ма</u>
A. Patent Applic	ation Number(s) 10/781,610	B. Paten	t Number(s)
, a. a.a., applio	Additional number(s)		NO
5. Name and address of particles of concerning documents	party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved: 1
Name:	Kenneth N. Nigon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	RatnerPrestia	` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` `	Ψ 40.00
	Suite 301	☐ Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
	One Westlakes		
City:	Berwyn, P.O. Box 980	Deposit account nur	nber: 18-0350
ZIP:	Valley Forge State: PA 19482-0980	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account
_			24. , m
Street Address:	Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street		
	Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596		m 8 3
City:	Wilmington State: DE		SE SEI
ZIP:	19899		E I S
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signatur	е.		
To the best of my know the original document.	ieage and belief, the foregoing	information is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true
•	24 540	AAA	6/23/
Kenneth N. Nigon	31,549		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
То	tal Number of Pages including		
4 MUELLER 00000064 1078161	Mail documents to be recorde Mail Stop Assig	ed with required cover sheet infor gnment Recordation Services	mation to:
1	Director of the US	S Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	
		DUA 1700	

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

USP (O Form 1595 [R&P]

REEL: 015498 FRAME: 0474

ASSIGNN	MENT .	Patent Application	Docket	Number: GRY-119US
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, con	prising the following named inve	ntors:	
ASSIGNOH(s) INVENTOR(s)	1. Emn	nanuel Sedda	2.	Christophe Fageon
	3 Step	3 Stephane Guerin		Jean-Paul Yonnet
	5.		0.	
made an invention	n entitled:	ELECTROMECHANICAL VALVE ENGINES AND INTERNAL COMI ACTUATOR	CONTRO!	ACTUATOR FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE EQUIPPED WITH SUCH AN
for which an appli (Select one of the to		Letters Patent of the United State	:5:	
	the U.S. F	atly herewith atent and Trademark Office on <u>F</u> ation Serial No.: <u>10/781,610</u>	ebruary 1	<u>8, 2004,</u>
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and A	ddress)	PEUGEOT CITROEN AUTOMO Route de Gisy F-78943 Velizy-Villacoublay C France		A

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, Intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee. Its successors and assigns the full and explusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hareby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignoe such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT REEL: 015498 FRAME: 0475

PAGE 13/21

VOCIOIAIRIAI - I aretir VADRICARIOI	ASSIGNMENT	- Patent	Application
-------------------------------------	-------------------	----------	--------------------

Docket Number: GRY-119US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

in witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

		Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1.	Emmanuel Sedda	Emmanul SEDDA Stude	Nay 4 9004
		***************************************	Odile PT N C 649 a: Plum Witness to Assignor #1	May 4, 2004
	2.	Christophe Fageon	chartophe FACEO J Charles	Hay 4 2004
	nr nagi.		Hunelle PAKICHOUT Witness to Assignor #2	May 4. 2004
	3.	Stephane Guerin	Stoplane GUERIN	- Hey 6 2004
SIGNATURE			Ceule coseT Boy	May 6 8001
	4.	Jean-Paul Yonnet	Jan Paul YOUNET JPC/pri	
			*Witness to Assignor #4	-June 15 4004
	5.			
			* Witness to Assignar #5	
	6.			
		5 MATTER ST. 10 A.	* Witness to Assignor #6	

Application for United States Le	iters Palent:	
Serial No.:	10/781.610	
Filed:	February 18, 2004	
Attorney Docket Number:	<u>GRY-119US</u>	

Total Number of Assignment Pages

* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT REEL: 015498 FRAME: 0476